120063B

1	RESOLUTION 120063		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, establishing the maximum trespass towing fees in accordance with section 14.5-30 of the City Code of Ordinances; providing a repealing clause and providing an effective date.		
9	WHEREAS, Section 14.5-30 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Gainesville provide		
10	that maximum trespass towing fees shall be established by the City Commission;		
11	WHEREAS, on April 18, 2013, the City Commission directed the City Attorney to		
12	prepare a resolution to increase the trespass towing rate to \$100.00 for Class 1 and 2 vehicles;		
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE		
14	CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:		
15	Section 1. The City Commission establishes the maximum trespass towing fees as		
16	follows:		
17	Class 1 through 2 Light-Duty vehicles \$ 100.00		
18	Class 3 through 6 Medium Duty vehicles \$ 133.00		
19	Class 7 through 8 Heavy Duty		
20 21	Classifications are from the TRAA Vehicle Identification Guide© TRAA- Towing and Recovery Association of America		
22	Section 2. All resolutions, or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are, to the extent of		
23	such conflict, hereby repealed.		
24	Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. However, the		
25	fees established herein shall only be applicable to trespass tows that occur on or after midnight		

TABBLE AND ADOLLE	D this 19 th _day of June, 2014.
	EDWARD B. BRADDY
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	Approved as to Form and Legality:
KURT M. LANNON	NICOLLE M. SHALLEY
CLERK OF THE COMMISSION	CITY ATTORNEY